



## **American National Union of The United States of America**

The United States of America
The office of Secretary
State of Washington Judicial District # 47
Global Postal Code NAC: 4X4GN QXQMT
anu@generalpostoffice.org



American National Union of The United States of America

# CERTIFIED COPY CERTIFIED COPY CERTIFIED

## INTERNATIONAL OBJECTION

Identified as: 20210611-GC-IO

It has come to the attention of the American National Union of The United States of America, (hereinafter: "ANU"), that Joseph Gregory Hallet III, (hereinafter Joseph) is a self-proclaimed King allegedly holding the title of King John III and further claiming King John III is the Mashiach- Christ- Messiah. Therefore, attempting to claim the title of the Mashiach- Christ- Messiah.

Joseph's self-proclamation of being the Messiah is a complete fraud and an attempt to steal the throne of the true Messiah Jesus/Yahushua of Nazareth. Joseph makes this claim on his self-made document titled Royal Proclamation #4 found at the following link <a href="https://kingjohnthethird.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Royal-Proclamation-4-Certificate-rfs.pdf">https://kingjohnthethird.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Royal-Proclamation-4-Certificate-rfs.pdf</a>.

By Making these statement Joseph is admitting to being a Liar and thief and is not to be trusted. It is further noted that the ANU hereby rebukes Joseph and all of his claims of being a "King of Kingdoms" and "Messiah- Christ- Messiah". In Scriptures, that predates any supposed documents created by Joseph the following verses lay title of Messiah to the rightful Heir.

Mattew 1:16 "and Jacob the father of Joseph, the husband of Mary, and Mary was the mother of Jesus who is called the Messiah."

John 20:31but these have been written so that you may believe that Jesus is the Christ, the Son of God; and that believing you may have life in His name.

Acts 2:36 "Therefore let all the house of Israel know assuredly that God has made Jesus, whom you crucified, both Lord and Christ."



Page 1 of 3



 $(\circ)$ 

Acts 4:10-12 "Let it be known to you all, and to all the people of Israel, that by the name of Jesus Christ of Nazareth, whom you crucified, whom God raised from the dead, by Him this man stands here before you whole. This is the "stone which was rejected by you builders, which has become the chief cornerstone." Nor is there salvation in any other, for there is no other name under heaven given among men by which we must be saved."

The ANU has condemned this person's activity and is providing notice to the International Community of the fraud perpetuated against person(s).

Be it known, that the ANU of The United States of America condones this person's fraudulent practices.

The ANU is investigating other lies and thefts, discovery has given us concern enough to warrant this objection.

Thank You.

JENNIFER LYN RUNOV





Signed on the  $81^{st}$  day in the year of YHWH six thousand and twenty-three and the  $11^{th}$  day of June in the two thousand and twenty first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.



## $\bigcirc$



#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I, Jennifer Lyn Runov, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of the American National Union of The United States of America, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the Secretary accepts and acknowledges the document:

American National Union – Official Assembly Record and is recorded on:

June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2021 11:12 PM UTC-6 Document Date Time

Number File Name: 20210611-GC-IO

ANU-2<mark>021</mark>0522-B8A0-422C-988A-A2C17A3B4571

Record File

### CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the Secretary for the American National Union of The United States of America

#### Date Issued:

81st day in the year of Yahweh, 6023 Translated Date: June 11th, 2021

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the Secretary for the American National Union of The United States of America





Jennifer Lyn Runov



Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Page **3** of **3**